## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULF NORDH	02/24/2010
OLLE NIKLASSON	02/24/2010
FREDRIK HALLGREN	02/24/2010
HAKAN CARLSSON	02/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63		
Internal Address:	MD 2200		
City:	BENTON HARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49022		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12754083	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)923-5778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-923-5470

Email: Deborah\_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ
Address Line 1: 500 RENAISSANCE DR.
Address Line 2: SUITE 102 MD 0750

Address Line 4: ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN 49085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-IT20080123-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. LAFRENZ

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0332

OF \$40.00 12/54083

501139206

Total Attachments: 1 source=IT20080123asn#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0333** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filed

	sideration of One Dona	_		-	•
	knowledged, the unde				
	CORPORATION (a				
	entire right, title and				
application for i	Letters Patent of the Ur ted by the undersigned	l on the States, entitled	"A microwave ov	en with a regulation	system using field
sensors execu	ed by the undersigned	on the way of	ay of Feb.	2010, on in	day of
TOO:	,2010 , on the,2010, and in said	d application and at	y and all other ann		atec Letters Patent
	signed may file, either				
	nt of the United State				
extension thereo		, <b>,</b>	<b>,</b>	,	
The un said assignee.	dersigned hereby author	orizes and requests	the Commissioner	of Patents to issue said	d Letters Patent to
	dersigned hereby authorized and serial number of		the attorneys of re	cord in said application	on to insert in this
For said	d consideration, the unc	dersigned hereby ag	rees, upon the requ	est and at the expense o	of said assignee to
	visional, continuation			_	e e
	ffidavit relating thereto				
	n said application, and				
	erference, to cooperate				
	eliminary statement and				
	equest, any affirmative				
	vhereby said Letters Pa ers Patent may be gran				
	ris ratent may be grantis assignment had not b	•	irely as the same w	ould have been held a	ind enjoyed by the
<del>-</del>	r said consideration, the		v assions to said as	signee the entire right	title and interest in
	r improvements for all f				
	xecute, at the request				
letters patent the		2 ,	_	7 11	
			( )		
		a mi	//	\	
Fe624, 2010	(sign name here)	(LOF	NOZ		
Date	(print name here)		NORDH ULF		Assignor
Date	(print name nere)	•	NOKDH ULF		
Feb24,2010	(sign name here)	allo	Mohl		
/ EDA 1, auto			own c	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignor
Date	(print name here)	/	NIKLASSON	OLLE	•
			11/.		
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/		
F .	(-!	10011	<i>   </i>  //		
teb 242010	(sign name here)	HEW			Aggiomon
Date	(print name here)		HALLGREN F		Assignor
Dute	(print name nere)		in abborder i	KLDKIK	
,			101	$\bigcirc$	
			_1/)/_/		
FOL TU 9 AIR	(sign name here)	/	Wellm!	An	
•		(_	1 ville	<i>7/7-V:</i> V:	Assignor
Date	(print name here)		CARLS8ON H	<b>K</b> AN	

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 024186 FRAME: 0334